

2019年 1月末現在（経営分析表）

業種	全業	建設業																									製造業																									情報通信業	郵便業	卸売業	小売業	サ飲食・宿泊業	不動産業				サービス業									
		建設業					建設業					建設業					建設業					建設業					小	取不	管賃不	サ																																								
		小	総合	職別	設備	小	製食	繊維	製木	製装	エパ	同印	化学	製チ	製ゴ	毛皮	製窯	鉄	製非	製金	造はん	造生	製ス	器電	器輸	製そ					小	取不	管賃不	サ																																				
対象企業社数	3,391	588	246	146	196	561	54	21	18	11	12	34	8	35	6	12	19	25	4	126	29	41	8	21	29	32	41	152	465	455	152	262	57	182	133																																			
うち黒字企業社数	1,739	310	123	63	124	313	22	7	9	5	5	11	3	24	3	8	14	17	4	78	18	27	4	15	17	15	21	81	248	180	50	165	29	123	56																																			
黒字企業比率 (%)	51.2	52.7	50.0	43.1	63.2	55.7	40.7	33.3	50.0	45.4	41.6	32.3	37.5	68.5	50.0	66.6	73.6	68.0	100.0	61.9	62.0	65.8	71.4	58.6	46.8	51.2	53.2	53.3	39.5	32.8	62.9	50.8	67.5	42.1																																				
項目名	数値	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年																																		
純売上高	279,134	100.4	206,596	98.6	223,783	99.3	221,747	97.7	173,737	98.7	464,540	103.4	584,225	102.5	276,729	95.2	276,313	91.6	174,368	94.4	318,682	108.6	786,014	95.6	655,064	107.5	645,962	101.9	311,488	100.5	233,479	96.9	399,370	113.4	334,152	99.0	902,696	105.8	411,305	101.9	326,346	100.0	876,113	114.9	569,464	97.5	496,739	132.1	405,299	107.0	224,974	97.1	93,861	96.1	269,251	104.4	543,062	102.3	231,484	100.7	120,020	100.3	87,501	101.2	153,067	109.3	53,522	97.1	302,638	85.0
売上原価	202,282	100.9	153,246	98.2	174,728	99.9	157,127	97.8	123,392	96.5	359,710	104.6	447,467	100.6	210,204	98.1	237,511	91.9	126,845	103.2	249,870	109.1	609,762	96.6	557,589	113.0	514,413	101.7	251,559	102.5	191,164	94.8	305,083	113.3	308,456	104.5	251,860	101.9	683,728	118.5	417,781	99.2	407,554	133.3	306,572	103.1	172,179	100.9	44,160	96.6	199,699	106.3	445,194	102.8	166,354	101.0	41,223	102.1	33,678	93.7	80,279	97.3	7,699	83.4	186,352	81.9				
商品売上原価	107,203	100.7	3,815	109.7	6,067	123.0	1,954	153.2	2,375	73.1	50,589	114.8	25,603	96.6	81,073	85.8	78,689	89.9	55,943	110.6	52,025	108.5	56,930	96.4	93,979	124.1	72,629	105.0	57,459	104.2	8,445	80.9	128,549	126.6	36,520	116.4	0	-	35,772	115.2	735	54.9	179,455	156.1	3,783	75.4	0	-	8,363	70.8	35,827	122.1	18,686	101.2	27,578	97.7	428,677	103.2	160,664	100.7	37,608	98.5	27,349	93.3	67,269	97.6	4,788	77.4	173,426	81.0
製品売上原価	95,079	101.0	149,430	98.0	168,660	99.2	155,172	97.3	121,017	97.1	309,121	103.1	421,863	100.9	129,131	107.9	158,821	93.0	70,901	98.0	197,845	109.2	552,831	96.6	463,610	111.0	441,784	101.1	194,099	101.9	182,718	95.5	176,533	105.2	231,771	100.9	692,242	100.8	272,684	103.2	251,125	102.2	504,273	109.1	413,997	99.5	407,554	133.3	298,208	104.5	136,351	96.5	25,473	93.5	172,121	107.8	16,517	94.2	5,689	108.3	3,614	165.5	6,328	95.6	13,010	96.1	2,911	95.6	12,926	96.9
売上総利益	76,851	99.3	53,349	99.5	49,055	97.2	64,619	97.6	50,345	104.5	104,830	99.3	136,758	109.3	66,524	96.9	38,802	89.4	47,522	77.0	68,812	107.0	176,252	92.4	97,474	83.9	131,548	102.6	59,929	93.0	42,314	107.7	94,287	114.0	65,860	86.1	210,453	126.3	102,848	94.8	74,485	94.0	192,385	103.9	151,683	93.1	89,184	127.2	98,726	121.0	52,795	86.5	49,700	95.7	69,551	99.4	97,867	100.0	65,130	100.1	78,797	99.4	53,823	106.6	72,787	126.3	45,822	99.9	116,286	90.5
販売費・一般管理費	67,400	100.7	40,006	104.4	38,040	104.7	42,158	104.3	40,871	104.0	80,832	103.8	109,745	100.9	69,316	98.3	40,082	98.2	69,187	93.1	67,139	106.9	149,779	102.4	95,718	99.0	89,841	102.3	63,759	121.7	32,548	94.8	75,031	107.3	55,599	102.7	91,713	133.1	80,619	106.0	52,234	106.6	120,041	107.0	100,741	104.5	58,810	118.3	58,009	105.1	51,152	102.9	48,018	100.4	66,048	102.6	86,104	99.5	63,508	99.8	77,890	100.3	46,359	95.7	70,139	100.7	36,860	92.7	115,634	94.6
営業利益	9,451	90.2	13,343	87.2	11,015	77.9	22,461	87.0	9,473	107.0	23,998	86.7	27,012	165.6	-2,792	-	-1,280	-	-21,665	171.6	1,672	113.1	26,472	59.4	1,755	8.9	41,706	103.4	-3,829	-	9,765	196.6	19,255	150.6	10,260	45.9	118,740	121.5	22,228	68.4	22,250	73.4	72,344	99.1	50,941	76.6	30,374	148.9	40,717	154.1	1,642	14.4	1,682	41.0	3,502	62.1	11,762	104.4	1,622	110.5	806	54.0	7,463	359.7	2,647	-	8,962	146.6	652	10.3
経常利益	12,165	95.7	14,563	85.6	11,940	71.9	23,675	87.3	11,068	111.7	27,405	84.7	30,941	150.6	3,190	22.4	-902	-	-14,392	-	2,497	46.9	38,942	66.5	3,623	16.3	41,442	105.6	-27	-	11,830	261.8	21,509	123.7	10,496	49.7	122,766	111.0	24,232	64.1	25,291	70.6	82,432	104.0	53,850	75.7	31,249	139.8	44,292	140.3	2,995	23.8	1,802	41.3	5,774	79.0	14,805	111.2	3,961	139.6	960	41.5	7,211	418.9	1,533	-	8,629	146.0	22,279	120.4
税引前当期純利益	9,952	96.0	13,327	87.4	9,674	65.6	23,573	93.0	10,279	123.9	21,937	87.3	27,410	177.1	-2,226	-	-1,602	-	-11,023	-	1,928	36.5	23,293	56.0	3,574	15.5	35,979	100.0	80	0.6	10,471	247.3	21,530	123.8	11,129	57.5	100,450	284.8	17,306	70.9	20,437	78.3	71,244	101.7	39,559	61.2	30,251	170.6	34,412	134.8	1,082	10.0	1,406	35.4	5,355	96.0	12,308	98.9	3,881	151.7	733	28.8	5,806	827.1	2,288	-	6,524	138.3	14,989	185.3
総資本営業利益率 (%)	3.0	88.2	7.6	84.4	5.3	72.6	13.4	87.5	6.7	104.6	3.8	82.6	3.8	146.1	-0.6	-	-0.4	-	-4.7	180.7	0.5	125.0	1.8	58.0	0.3	6.8	6.1	103.3	-1.4	-	3.9	205.2	5.2	148.5	2.3	46.0	15.6	107.5	3.1	63.2	4.7	70.1	7.7	88.5	2.9	74.3	7.1	116.3	10.5	147.8	0.5	13.8	2.3	40.3	1.4	60.8	3.0	103.4	1.0	111.1	0.7	53.8	2.3	383.3	1.0	-	2.7	150.0	0.0	-
総資本回転率 (回)	0.9	100.0	1.1	91.6	1.0	90.9	1.3	100.0	1.2	100.0	0.7	100.0	0.8	88.8	0.6	100.0	0.9	90.0	0.3	100.0	0.9	100.0	0.9	100.0	1.3	100.0	0.9	100.0	1.1	100.0	0.9	100.0	1.0	111.1	0.7	100.0	1.1	91.6	0.5	83.0	0.7	100.0	0.9	100.0	1.1	100.0	1.0	100.0	0.6	85.7	1.3	100.0	1.1	110.0	1.3	100.0	1.5	100.0	0.2	100.0	0.6	120.0	0.1	100.0	0.3	75.0				
流動資産回転期間 (日)	234.4	100.5	206.6	98.0	229.5	109.5	186.7	101.3	188.5	104.2	296.9	99.9	211.7	99.1	419.8	106.4	239.2	102.7	470.3	100.1	255.6	97.1	484.2	107.1	169.1	97.9	219.0	90.0	201.8	90.0	277.5	101.8	211.1	88.8	285.3	99.6	352.4	99.0	342.2	101.9	256.0	90.0	362.3	94.5	449.5	95.3	215.3	108.1	198.3	102.0	325.5	103.7	197.2	104.5	147.7	92.9	188.0	99.0	134.0	101.3	104.2	106.9	313.4	98.5	322.4	91.6	301.1	105.6	685.7	117.5
売上債権回転期間 (日)	54.5	98.5	46.0	98.0	30.5	103.3	67.0	91.5	51.0	101.3	73.9	98.5	64.2	98.0	81.6	112.3	71.1	103.4	53.5	95.3	88.5	94.4	66.9	94.3	66.4	111.9	80.7	103.1	82.2	89.6	94.5	92.4	66.8	93.9	94.7	105.5	70.9	116.9	77.3	94.1	100.6	105.3	73.3	95.3	51.7	92.4	52.6	97.7	49.1	96.6	67.8	99.0	28.2	99.2	12.5	110.6	34.4	89.5	9.3	91.1	21.4	91.8	9.4	122.0						
たな卸資産回転期間 (日)	35.2	102.6	41.0	111.1	74.4	115.7	37.2	111.7	26.2	94.5	48.1	103.2	33.2	93.7	126.3	101.5	51.5	101.3	85.4	81.8	22.4	98.2	13.9	106.9	22.9	106.0	28.2	101.0	42.2	118.8	97.1	98.7	12.3	90.4	36.9	114.5	7.6	102.7	86.4	105.1	26.6	117.6	47.2	105.1	69.7	110.2	45.5	137.0	21.7	88.9	82.9	104.0	5.3	120.4	1.4	66.6														